Technical Guide R2.1
We are the supply partner of choice for
New Zealand’s rural industry, specialising
in water and infrastructure based solutions.
0
3
.2
1

R
A
L | P
G
 3
Table 2  Reducing Bush
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BR1510 15 x 10 mm
LDF-BR2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-BR2515 25 x 15 mm
LDF-BR2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-BR3220 32 x 20 mm
LDF-BR3225 32 x 25 mm
LDF-BR4020 40 x 20 mm
LDF-BR4025 40 x 25 mm
LDF-BR4032 40 x 32 mm
LDF-BR5020 50 x 20 mm
LDF-BR5025 50 x 25 mm
LDF-BR5032 50 x 32 mm
LDF-BR5040 50 x 40 mm
LDF-BR6540 65 x 40 mm
LDF-BR6550 65 x 50 mm
LDF-BR8050 80 x 50 mm
LDF-BR8065 80 x 65 mm
LDF-BR10080 100 x 80 mm
Table 1  Hex Cap
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CH15 15 mm
LDF-CH20 20 mm
LDF-CH25 25 mm
LDF-CH32 32 mm
LDF-CH40 40 mm
LDF-CH50 50 mm
LDF-CH65 65 mm
LDF-CH80 80 mm
Table 3  Reducing Tee
Product Code Diameter
LDF-TR152015 15 x 20 x 15 mm
LDF-TR201520 20 x 15 x 2 0 mm
LDF-TR202520 20 x 25 x 20 mm
LDF-TR251525 25 x 15 x 25 mm
LDF-TR252025 25 x 20 x 25 mm
LDF-TR322032 32 x 20 x 32 mm
LDF-TR322532 32 x 25 x 32 mm
LDF-TR402540 40 x 25 x 40 mm
LDF-TR403240 40 x 32 x 40 mm
LDF-TR503250 50 x 32 x 50 mm
LDF-TR504050 50 x 40 x 50 mm
Table 4  Hex Nipple Reducer
Product Code Diameter
LDF-NH2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-NH2515 25 x 15 mm
LDF-NH2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-NH3220 32 x 20 mm
LDF-NH3225 32 x 25 mm
LDF-NH4020 40 x 20 mm
LDF-NH4025 40 x 25 mm
LDF-NH4032 40 x 32 mm
LDF-NH5020 50 x 20 mm
LDF-NH5025 50 x 25 mm
LDF-NH5032 50 x 32 mm
LDF-NH5040 50 x 40 mm
LDF-NH8065 80 x 65 mm
Table 5  Female Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BF15 15 mm
LDF-BF20 20 mm
LDF-BF25 25 mm
LDF-BF32 32 mm
LDF-BF40 40 mm
LDF-BF50 50 mm
Table 6  Reducing Female Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BF1520 15 x 20 mm
LDF-BF2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-BF2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-BF3225 32 x 25 mm
LDF-BF4032 40 x 32 mm
LDF-BF5040 50 x 40 mm
R
2.
1

e
 P
ip
e
 |
R
U
R
A
L
| P
G
 4
Table 7  Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-B15 15 mm
LDF-B20 20 mm
LDF-B25 25 mm
LDF-B32 32 mm
LDF-B40 40 mm
LDF-B50 50 mm
Table 8  Long Male Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BML15 15 mm
LDF-BML20 20 mm
LDF-BML25 25 mm
Table 9  Reducing Male Coupling
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CM1520 15 x 20 mm
LDF-CM2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-CM2025 20 x 25 mm
LDF-CM2515 25 x 15 mm
LDF-CM2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-CM3220 32 x 20 mm
LDF-CM3225 32 x 25 mm
Table 10  Male Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BMS15 15 mm
LDF-BMS20 20 mm
LDF-BMS25 25 mm
LDF-BMS32 32 mm
LDF-BMS40 40 mm
LDF-BMS50 50 mm
Table 11  Female Coupling
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CF15 15 mm
LDF-CF20 20 mm
LDF-CF25 25 mm
LDF-CF32 32 mm
LDF-CF40 40 mm
LDF-CF50 50 mm
Table 12  Reducing Female
Coupler
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CF2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-CF2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-CF3225 32 x 25 mm
LDF-CF4032 40 x 32 mm
LDF-CF5040 50 x 40 mm
Table 13  Reducing Coupling
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CR2015 20 x 15 mm
LDF-CR2515 25 x 15 mm
LDF-CR2520 25 x 20 mm
LDF-CR3220 32 x 20 mm
LDF-CR3225 32 x 25 mm
LDF-CR4032 40 x 32 mm
LDF-CR5040 50 x 40 mm
Table 14  Reducing Male Bend
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BRM1520 15 x 20 mm

n
e
 P
ip
e
 | R
U
R
A
L | P
G
 5
Table 16  Threaded
Male/Female Elbow
Product Code Diameter
LDF-EMFT15 15 mm
LDF-EMFT20 20 mm
LDF-EMFT25 25 mm
LDF-EMFT32 32 mm
LDF-EMFT40 40 mm
LDF-EMFT50 50 mm
Table 17  Threaded Elbow
Product Code Diameter
LDF-EMFT15 15 mm
LDF-EMFT20 20 mm
LDF-EMFT25 25 mm
LDF-EMFT32 32 mm
LDF-EMFT40 40 mm
LDF-EMFT50 50 mm
Table 18  Backing Nut
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BN15 15 mm
LDF-BN20 20 mm
LDF-BN25 25 mm
LDF-BN32 32 mm
LDF-BN40 40 mm
LDF-BN50 50 mm
Table 19  Bracket Elbow
Product Code Diameter
LDF-BE15 15 mm
LDF-BE1520 15 x 20 mm
LDF-BE20 20 mm
LDF-BE2015 20 x 15 mm
Table 20  Long Repair Coupler
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CLR15 15 mm
LDF-CLR20 20 mm
LDF-CLR25 25 mm
Table 21  Threaded Tee
Product Code Diameter
LDF-TT15 15 mm
LDF-TT20 20 mm
LDF-TT25 25 mm
LDF-TT32 32 mm
LDF-TT40 40 mm
LDF-TT50 50 mm
Table 22  Hex Sockets
Product Code Diameter
LDF-SH15 15 mm
LDF-SH20 20 mm
LDF-SH25 25 mm
LDF-SH32 32 mm
LDF-SH40 40 mm
LDF-SH50 50 mm
LDF-SH65 65 mm
Table 23  Female Tee
Product Code Diameter
LDF-TF15 15 mm
LDF-TF20 20 mm
LDF-TF25 25 mm
LDF-TF32 32 mm
LDF-TF40 40 mm
LDF-TF50 50 mm
Table 24  Tee
Product Code Diameter
LDF-T15 15 mm
LDF-T20 20 mm
LDF-T25 25 mm
LDF-T32 32 mm
LDF-T40 40 mm
LDF-T50 50 mm
R
2.
1
Lo

e
 P
ip
e
 |
R
U
R
A
L
| P
G
 6
Table 25  Male Coupling
Product Code Diameter
LDF-CM15 15 mm
LDF-CM20 20 mm
LDF-CM25 25 mm
LDF-CM32 32 mm
LDF-CM40 40 mm
LDF-CM50 50 mm
Table 26  Hex Plug
Product Code Diameter
LDF-PH15 15 mm
LDF-PH20 20 mm
LDF-PH25 25 mm
LDF-PH32 32 mm
LDF-PH40 40 mm
LDF-PH50 50 mm
LDF-PH65 65 mm
Table 27  Male Tee
Product Code Diameter
LDF-TM152015 15 x 20 mm
LDF-TM20 20 mm
Table 28  Hose
Product Code Diameter
LDF-HT15 15 mm
LDF-HT20 20 mm
LDF-HT25 25 mm
LDF-HT32 32 mm
LDF-HT40 40 mm
LDF-HT50 50 mm
LDF-HT80 80 mm
Table 29  Hex Nipple
Product Code Diameter
LDF-NH15 15 mm
LDF-NH20 20 mm
LDF-NH25 25 mm
LDF-NH32 32 mm
LDF-NH40 40 mm
LDF-NH50 50 mm
LDF-NH80 80 mm
Table 30  Straight Coupling
Product Code Diameter
LDF-C15 15 mm
LDF-C20 20 mm
LDF-C25 25 mm
LDF-C32 32 mm
LDF-C40 40 mm
LDF-C50 50 mm
R
2.1 Lo
w
 D